A ALA 3b3.com N

Arizona Interscholastic Association
7007 N. 18" St; Phoenix, AZ 85020
602-385-3810; fax: 602-385-3779

NEWS RELEASE

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL, BADMINTON ADDED TO AIA365.COM FALL 2011 SCHEDULE

PHOENIX, AZ (September 28, 2011) — The AIA today announced the broadcast schedule for the
remainder of the 2011 badminton and volleyball (girls) regular season. Please see the following
upcoming fall sports regular season broadcast schedule for AIA365.com, including badminton, volleyball
(girls), and football:

9/23/11
9/23/11
9/28/11
9/30/11
9/30/11
10/4/11
10/6/11
10/6/11
10/6/11
10/7/11
10/7/11
10/8/11
10/11/11
10/12/11
10/14/11
10/14/11
10/18/11
10/19/11
10/21/11
10/21/11
10/27/11
10/28/11
10/28/11

Football
Football
Volleyball
Football
Football
Volleyball
Badminton
Football
Football
Football
Football
Volleyball
Badminton
Volleyball
Football
Football
Volleyball
Volleyball
Football
Football
Volleyball
Football
Football

Gila Ridge @ Perry

South Mountain @ Shadow Mountain
Horizon @ Pinnacle

Williams Field @ Higley

Desert Vista @ Saguaro

Greenway @ Northwest Christian
Xavier @ Chaparral

Gilbert @ Marcos de Niza

Bradshaw Mountain @ Sandra Day O’Connor
Valley Christian @ Phoenix Christian
Estrella Foothills @ Fountain Hills
Barry Goldwater Tournament
Sunnyslope @ Independence
Prescott @ Sandra Day O’Connor
Cactus Shadows @ Notre Dame
Camp Verde @ Northwest Christian
Arcadia @ Marcos de Niza

Queen Creek @ Seton Catholic

Blue Ridge @ Show Low

Horizon @ Chaparral

Basha @ Gilbert

Brophy @ Pinnacle

Agua Fria @ Verrado

In addition to these games, AIA365.com will stream the individual chess championships taking place on
Nov. 18 and 19 at Barry Goldwater High School. More details to follow.

AIA Media Contact: Brian Bolitho; Director of Business Media; bbolitho@aiaonline.org; 602-385-3822

ARIZONA

o
A l “ 3 INTERECHOLABTIC

nnnnnnnnnnn
CuR STuDENTS, OuR uR FuTuRE



