

7007 N. 18th St; Phoenix, AZ 85020 602-385-3810; fax: 602-385-3779

NEWS RELEASE

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL, BADMINTON ADDED TO AIA365.COM FALL 2011 SCHEDULE

PHOENIX, AZ (September 28, 2011) – The AIA today announced the broadcast schedule for the remainder of the 2011 badminton and volleyball (girls) regular season. Please see the following upcoming fall sports regular season broadcast schedule for AIA365.com, including badminton, volleyball (girls), and football:

9/23/11	Football	Gila Ridge @ Perry
9/23/11	Football	South Mountain @ Shadow Mountain
9/28/11	Volleyball	Horizon @ Pinnacle
9/30/11	Football	Williams Field @ Higley
9/30/11	Football	Desert Vista @ Saguaro
<mark>10/4/11</mark>	Volleyball	Greenway @ Northwest Christian
10/6/11	Badminton	Xavier @ Chaparral
10/6/11	Football	Gilbert @ Marcos de Niza
10/6/11	Football	Bradshaw Mountain @ Sandra Day O'Connor
10/7/11	Football	Valley Christian @ Phoenix Christian
10/7/11	Football	Estrella Foothills @ Fountain Hills
10/8/11	Volleyball	Barry Goldwater Tournament
<mark>10/11/11</mark>	Badminton	Sunnyslope @ Independence
10/12/11	Volleyball	Prescott @ Sandra Day O'Connor
10/14/11	Football	Cactus Shadows @ Notre Dame
10/14/11	Football	Camp Verde @ Northwest Christian
10/18/11	Volleyball	Arcadia @ Marcos de Niza
10/19/11	Volleyball	Queen Creek @ Seton Catholic
10/21/11	Football	Blue Ridge @ Show Low
10/21/11	Football	Horizon @ Chaparral
10/27/11	Volleyball	Basha @ Gilbert
10/28/11	Football	Brophy @ Pinnacle
10/28/11	Football	Agua Fria @ Verrado

In addition to these games, AIA365.com will stream the individual chess championships taking place on Nov. 18 and 19 at Barry Goldwater High School. More details to follow.

AIA Media Contact: Brian Bolitho; Director of Business Media; bbolitho@aiaonline.org; 602-385-3822

